the intersection of the Northern building line of 
Thirty-Sixth Street and the Eastern building line 
of Romig Avenue, as shown on the aforesaid Plan 
of Reiffton, thence in a Northerly direction along 
the aforesaid Eastern building line of Romig 
Avenue, a distance of one hundred twenty three 
feet no inches (123 feet 0 inches) to a corner of 
Lot No. 1, Block ‘P’, thence eastwardly along 
the same and along Lot. Nos. 2 and 3, at right 
angles to the last described line a distance of one 
hundred forty feet (140 feet) to a corner; thence 
Southwardly at right angles to the last described 
line, twenty (20) feet westward from and parallel 
to the Eastern line of Lot No. 11, a distance of one 
hundred twenty three feet no inches (123 feet 0 
inches) to a corner in the Northern building line 
of Thirty-Sixth Street; thence westwardly along 
same at right angles to the last described line, a 
distance of one hundred forty feet no inches (140 
feet 0 inches) to and forming a right angle at the 
place of Beginning.

CONTAINING seventeen thousand two 
hundred twenty (17,220) square feet.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Scott T. Boyer and Vicki L. Boyer, his wife, 
by Deed from Owe G. Petersen and Lorna J. 
Petersen, his wife, dated 07/28/1994, recorded 
08/31/1994 in Book 2571, Page 1399.

BEING KNOWN AS 3503 Romig Avenue,

[...]

the three following courses and distances from 
the centerline intersection of the said Iroquois 
Avenue and Spohn Road.

1. North fifty-four degrees, five minutes, forty-
three seconds West (N. 54 degrees 05’ 43” W.) 
along the centerline of Iroquois Avenue seven 
hundred seventy-two feet (772.00’) to a point.

2. Leaving the centerline of Iroquois Avenue 
and crossing the southerly right of way, thereof 
South thirty-five degrees, fifty-four minutes, 
seventeen seconds West (S. 35 degrees 54’ 17” 
W.) seventy-eight feet and nine hundredths of

[...]

THENCE along the said Unit 20, South fifty-
four degrees, eighteen minutes, seven seconds 
East (S. 54 degrees 18’ 07” E.) thirty-nine 
feet and ninety-eight hundredths of one foot 
(39.98’) to the first mentioned point and place 
of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING an area of seven hundred 
sixty-two square feet (762’) being the same 
more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2904 Marvin Drive, 
Sinking Spring, Pennsylvania 19608.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Franklin R. Miller aka Franklin R. Miller, Jr. 
and Regina E. Miller, husband and wife, by Deed 
from Laura G.

[...]

intersection of the center line of Township Road 
T-489 and the center line of Legislative Route 
06020; thence extending from said beginning 
point through the bed of Legislative Route 06020 
South seventy-eight (78) degrees twenty-six 
(26) minutes twenty-three (23) seconds West, 
five hundred forty-three and forty hundredths 
(543.40) feet to a point a corner of lands now 
or late of Elmer Rentschler; thence extending 
along the same North eight (8) degrees forty-
seven (47) minutes twenty (20) seconds West, 
three hundred forty-three and eighty hundredths 
(343.80) feet to a point in line of lands now or late 
of George Rubright; thence extending along the 
same North seventy-five (75) degrees fifty-four 
(54) minutes twenty-three (23) seconds East, two 
hundred twenty-two (222) feet to a point in the 
bed of Township Road T-489; thence extending 
through the same the two following courses and 
distances (1) South forty-nine (49) degrees three 
(3) minutes thirty-seven (37) seconds East, one 
hundred eighty-eight (188) feet to a point; (2) 
South fifty-four (54) degrees fifty-four (54) 
minutes thirty-seven (37) seconds East, two 

hundred eighty and five-tenths (280.5) feet to the 
first mentioned point and place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN